
St

Hi pH Detergents

Description: 
Hard water compatible alkaline system cleaner.  Formulated 
with a combination of alkaline cleaners, water conditioning 
agents and premium surfactants to effectively remove touch 
road soils in hard water conditions.  Hard water stable up to 
300:1 at 8 grains hard.  
Dilution Recommendations:
Presoak
Tire and Wheel Cleaner

Standard
500-300:1

30-60:1

STANDARD PRODUCT
Step 1: Fill graduated cylinder to 10ml. Mark with solution. 
Step 2: Add 4 drops Indicator P. Solutions will turn pink
Step 3: Add Titrate #1 drop wise. Invert tube to mix after 
each drop. 
Step 4: Continue adding drops until solution turns colorless.

Dilution Range: 
Indicator: 
Titrate #:

500:1 - 100:1
P
1

# Drops OZ. Per Gal. Ratio:

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

0.26
0.33
0.41
0.49
0.57
0.65
0.73
0.81
0.88
0.96
1.04
1.12
1.20
1.28

500
388
310
260
225
197
176
159
145
133
123
114
107
100

HP300
Product Code: 
30010146 

Product Application: 
Presoak, Tire Cleaner, Wheel Cleaner

3
4
5
6
7
8




