

# **HipH Detergents**

## **HP300**

**Product Code:** 30010146

#### **Product Application:**

Presoak, Tire Cleaner, Wheel Cleaner

### **Description:**

Hard water compatible alkaline system cleaner. Formulated with a combination of alkaline cleaners, water conditioning agents and premium surfactants to effectively remove touch road soils in hard water conditions. Hard water stable up to 300:1 at 8 grains hard.

### Dilution Recommendations: Standard

Presoak	500-300:1
Tire and Wheel Cleaner	30-60:1

#### STANDARD PRODUCT

Step 1: Fill graduated cylinder to 10ml. Mark with solution. Step 2: Add 4 drops Indicator P. Solutions will turn pink Step 3: Add Titrate #1 drop wise. Invert tube to mix after each drop.

Step 4: Continue adding drops until solution turns colorless.

Dilution Rang Indicator: Titrate #:	ge: 500:1 - <sup>-</sup> P 1	100:1
<u># Drops</u>	OZ. Per Gal.	Ratio:
3	0.26	500
4	0.33	388
5	0.41	310
6	0.49	260
7	0.57	225
8	0.65	197
9	0.73	176
10	0.81	159
11	0.88	145
12	0.96	133
13	1.04	123
14	1.12	114
15	1.20	107
16	1.28	100



www.DiamondShine.com